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Thomas Moran’s Grand Canyon 

 

 

 

1- Moran, Thomas. The Grand Canyon of Arizona from Hermit Rim Road. Chicago: Atchison, Topeka and 

Santa Fe Railway System, 1913. Chromolithograph [61 cm x 81 cm] in original wood frame [82 cm x 105 

cm] with brass plaque beneath the image on the frame. Plaque reads: 'Grand Canyon of Arizona on the 

Santa Fe, From Painting by Thomas Moran, N.A." Very good. A few small nicks at the extremities with 

minor wear to the contemporary frame. Overall bright. This has not been examined out of the frame. 

Dramatic work showing the Grand Canyon in brilliant color from the South Rim. The original painting was 

acquired by the Santa Fe Railway, and they hired American Lithographic Company to produce this 

beautiful view. Gustave Beck of ALC printed this in an edition of 2,500. These were sold and given away, 

with many destroyed or lost to sloppy handling, poor framing and general misuse. Some were framed to 

hang in Santa Fe Railway offices, and we believe that this was one of these. 

Wallace Stegner wrote of Moran: "He was an artist, a good one; and though the galleries may neglect 

him and historians of art pass him with a polite or condescending paragraph, and though his mountains 

may be a little over-grand, his canyons over-awesome, his skies unnecessarily dramatic, his art is 

recognizably of this earth and the West." 

$4,250 



El Tovar Dinner Menu 

 

 

 

2- [Grand Canyon]. El Tovar Dinner Menu. Grand Canyon National Park, AZ: Fred Harvey, March 26, 

1948. Single sheet menu [24 cm x 32 cm] folded in half and printed in color. Near fine. 

Menu from El Tovar at the Grand Canyon. Cover shows a color reproduction of the Doris Lee painting, 

'Arrival of the Harvey Girls.' Interior contains a dinner menu. The rear cover contains a biographical 

sketch of Doris Lee, the artist of the cover.  

$40 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Utah Parks Prospectus 

 

                         

 

3- [Utah Parks Company]. Zion and Grand Canyon National Parks and Bryce Canyon are at their best in 

September: America's Greatest Combination Scenic Tour. [Omaha, NE]: Union Pacific Railroad, 1928. 

Single sheet printed on both sides, with one side offering a nice illustration of the Grand Canyon Lodge 

and North Rim [24.5 cm x 17.5 cm]. Horizontal and vertical fold otherwise good. 

Prospectus for Union Pacific trips through the National Parks and Monuments of Southern Utah. Early 

Utah Parks Company ephemera for the prospective tourist that offers descriptions, rates and schedules. 

The Utah Parks Company was a subsidiary of the Union Pacific Railroad, that ran guided loop tours of the 

parks and monuments of southern Utah and northern Arizona. 

"Tremendous colored canyons, colossal buttes, mammoth amphitheaters of fanciful sculpture and 

architecture, virgin forests, wild animals, ancient ruins, miles of scenic trails. Delightful summer climate. 

You'll meet interesting people from all parts of the world."   

$25 

 

 

 



Glen Canyon by Philip Hyde 

 

 

 

4- Hyde, Philip. Fifty Mile Point Glen Canyon on the Colorado River, Utah 1964. [Flagstaff, AZ]: 

[Northland Press], 1979. 1/20. Large [36 cm x 28 cm] black and white reproduction of an original silver 

gelatin print. 

This is one of the twenty black and white plates from Hyde's 'Glen Canyon Portfolio 'which where matted 

and signed by Hyde (on the matte) for an event at the Salt Lake Art Center that the Cosmic Aeroplane 

sponsored in 1979, that featured Philip Hyde and Ken Sleight. Presumed uncommon.   

$150 

 

 

 



Utah Parks Company Tour 

 

 

 

5- [Utah Parks Company]. Zion – Bryce Canyon – Grand 

Canyon National Parks. Omaha: Union Pacific, [1954]. 

40pp. Duodecimo [19 cm] Color illustrated wrappers. Very 

good. Gentle overall wear. 

Promotional tour guide produced by the Union Pacific with 

photographs and color illustrations throughout, with a fold-

out map (pictured above) at rear panel. Nice mid-century 

design and aesthetic. Produced to promote trips from the 

Utah Parks Company, which was a subsidiary of U.P., that 

ran guided loop tours of the parks and monuments of 

southern Utah and northern Arizona.   

$40 

 

 

 

 



Union Pacific to Western Parks 

 

6- [Utah Parks Company]. 

Summer Tours: Yellowstone - 

Zion - Bryce - Grand Canyon - 

Rocky Mountain - California - 

Colorado. Season 1933. 

[Omaha]: [Union Pacific 

Systems], [1933]. 48pp. Small 

quarto [25.5 cm] Yellow 

wrappers printed in black and 

red. Near fine. 

Guide for the prospective 

tourist that includes 

descriptions of eight detailed 

vacations, including cost, 

offered by the Union Pacific 

and the Utah Parks Company. 

Illustrated throughout with 

photographs (including sixteen 

in color) and two pages of 

color maps at the center. The 

right map showing southern 

Utah and northern Arizona 

with routes of the Utah Parks 

Company motor bus tours 

located and identified in the 

legend. Application for 

reservation attached to the 

inside of the rear cover. 

Printed by Rathbone - Grant - 

Heller Co. of Chicago. 

"Go West! Get out into the 

mountains...forget yourself in the midst of the scenic grandeur of Nature's wonderlands...where you can 

do as you please, when you please, as much as you please...in a tonic atmosphere that will fill you with 

new vigor and vitality...return you to your tasks a new being, with new viewpoints, new vision. Let us 

help you make the most of your vacation this year.   

$75 

 

 



Arizona Pictorial Map 

 

 

 

7- [Bloodgood, Don]. A Pic - Tour Map of Arizona. Phoenix, AZ: Petley Studio's Inc. Pictorial color map 

[44 cm x 56 cm] that folds up to [23 cm x 14 cm] Very good with folds as issued. Name and date in ink on 

'cover.' Reverse contains color captioned photographs of sites and peoples of Arizona. With two panels 

for the covers, one contains the title and the other printed mailing information with blanks to be filled 

in. Price of 35 cents printed on 'cover.' 

Charming illustrated map showing the auto routes through Arizona and locating towns, historic sites, 

reservations, geological formations, etc. 

"Arizona combines the romance of the old west and the promise of the space age. Arizona has always 

been and still is a land of adventure, where beauty and opportunity abound."  

$75 



Bird’s Eye of Mead Reservoir and the Colorado River 

  

 

 

8- Eddy, Gerald A. Panoramic Perspective Map of the Area Adjacent to Hoover Dam and Lake Mead 

Recreational Area. [Omaha, NE]: Union Pacific Railroad, 1947. Color birds-eye map [46 cm x 77.5 cm]. 

Very good. A few short, closed tears at the fold ends. Folds as issued. Map drawn by Gerald A. Eddy. 

Charming birds-eye map produced by the railroad to try to entice tourists to the Mojave, southern 

Nevada (this was before Las Vegas was "Las Vegas"), and the surrounding area, that was also served by 

the U.P. with Bryce, Zion, Cedar Breaks, Kaibab National Forest and the Grand Canyon shown on the 

right. The U.P. Lund cutoff to Cedar City is shown. 

The reverse contains information on the Dam, Boulder City, Las Vegas, hydroelectric power and irrigation 

control, as well as recreational suggestions for the potential visitor. 

“This vast area is rapidly developing into one of America's outstanding vacation and recreation 

playgrounds. Assuring the visitor fine living conditions and numerous deluxe, air-conditioned hotels, as 

well as smart dude and guest ranches which already dot the area."   

$100 

 

 



North Rim Cabins 

 

 

 

9- [Utah Parks Company]. Standard Cabins - North Rim Grand Canyon [Real Photo Postcard]. [Omaha, 

NE]: [Union Pacific Rail Road], (c.1935). Real photo postcard [14 cm x 9 cm] Back has a Union Pacific 

shield and 'Utah Parks Company' vertically, dividing the back. Image is sharp. 

Image of the Standard Cabins at the North Rim surrounded by trees. This RPPC was produced to promote 

trips from the Utah Parks Company, which was a subsidiary of U.P., that ran guided loop tours of the 

parks and monuments of southern Utah and northern Arizona.   

$20 

 



Colorado River from Bright Angel 

 

 

 

10- Kolb Brothers. Colorado River above end of B.A. Trail. Grand Canyon, AZ: Kolb Brothers, (c.1928). 

Real Photo Post Card [9 cm x 13.5 cm] Undivided back. 

Image shows the Colorado River from above. 

The legendary Kolb Brothers, Emery & Ellsworth, opened their studio in 1904, perched on the rim of the 

Grand Canyon. The building is still standing, but is now operated as a museum and gallery. They took 

countless images of the Canyon and the Colorado River below.   

$25 

 

 



The Painted Desert in Glorious Black & White 

 

 

 

11- Kolb Brothers. East from Grand View over Painted Desert. Grand Canyon, AZ: Kolb Brothers, 

(c.1928). Real Photo Post Card [9 cm x 13.5 cm] Undivided back. 

The southernmost point on Grand Canyon's south rim is Grandview, reached by a one-mile side road, and 

looking out over a wide bend in the Colorado half way between Desert View and Grand Canyon Village. 

The legendary Kolb Brothers, Emery & Ellsworth, opened their studio in 1904, perched on the rim of the 

Grand Canyon. The building is still standing, but is now operated as a museum and gallery. They took 

countless images of the Canyon and the Colorado River below.   

$25 

 

 

 

 

 



Mule Train on Bright Angel 

 

 

 

12- Kolb Brothers. The Corkscrew on B.A. Trail. Grand Canyon, AZ: Kolb Brothers, (c.1928). Real Photo 

Post Card [9 cm x 13.5 cm] Undivided back. 

Image shows a line of people and mules descending the Corkscrew section of the Bright Angel Trail. 

The legendary Kolb Brothers, Emery & Ellsworth, opened their studio in 1904, perched on the rim of the 

Grand Canyon. The building is still standing, but is now operated as a museum and gallery. They took 

countless images of the Canyon and the Colorado River below.   

$25 



Santa Fe Railroad to the Grand Canyon 

 

 

 

13- Higgins, Charles A.; John Wesley Powell and Charles F. Lummis. Titan of Chasms: The Grand Canyon 

of Arizona. Chicago: The Santa Fe, 1905. 32pp. Octavo [23 cm] Tan illustrated wrappers. Very good. 

This short work for the prospective tourist (and hopefully a fare paying passenger on the Santa Fe 

Railroad), contains three essays and general information for the traveler. The essays are: 'Titan of the 

Chasms' by C.A. Higgins (pgs. 3-10); 'The Scientific Explorer' by John Wesley Powell (pgs. 11-21); 'The 

Greatest Thing in the World' by Charles Lummis (pgs. 22-25). Illustrated throughout with black and white 

photographs. 

"There is but one Grand Canyon. Nowhere in the world has it's like been found." - p.5.   

$75 

 



Association Copy of Historian’s First Work 

 

14- Rusho, W.L. 'Bud'. Powell's Canyon Voyage. 

Palmer Lake, CO: Filter Press, 1969. First 

Edition. 44pp. Octavo [21 cm] Tan illustrated 

wrappers. Better than very good. 

Inscribed by Bud Rusho on the verso of the front 

free endsheet to Bates Wilson. "To Bates: This is 

hardly the last word on Powell, but I hope you 

like it. Bud Rusho." Nice copy of Rusho's first 

publication inscribed to the 'Father of 

Canyonlands' and the longtime Superintendent 

of Arches National Park, Bates Wilson.  

$75 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Adventure in the Grand and on the Colorado 

 

 

15- Roosevelt, Wyn. Frontier Boys in the Grand Canyon, or A Search for Treasure. Cleveland: Arthur 

Westbrook Company, (c.1908). 258pp. Duodecimo. [18 cm] Color illustrated wrappers. Near fine. 

Jim and Tom's adventure in the area of the Grand Canyon while on the run from the Cheyenne. Includes a 

spicy run down the Grand.  

"There was one place we ran through that struck me with terror. We came upon it early one afternoon. 

There was a sharp plunge downward of the river and on all sides, it was beaten into foam among the 

rocks. In the center there was a swift, clear run, that ended in big successive waves. We took it fairly in 

the middle. Jim had become to good a steerer to be beaten now. But when we struck the waves our boat 

plunged as in a heavy sea. Much of it would have made one seasick." p. 205   

$30 

 



Grand Canyon in 3-D 

 

 

 

16- Dellenbaugh, Frederick Samuel. The Grand Canon of Arizona, Through the Stereoscope. New York: 

Keystone View Company [Underwood & Underwood], 1904. First Edition. Complete with 18 albumen 

silver print stereoviews [8 cm x 15.5 cm] on gray Keystone mounts [9 cm x 18 cm] with titles beneath the 

image and lengthy descriptions on the reverse. 64-page descriptive book present in publisher's brown 

cloth. Both the views and book are housed in a box and slipcase [19 cm x 12 cm x 5 cm] Title, publisher 

and bands gilt stamped on the spine of the slipcase. Very good. Fold-out map [35 cm x 3 cm] of the 

Grand Canyon of the Colorado present at the rear of the book. Map marks where the stereoviews in this 

set were shot. 

The book contains an introduction about the park by C.A. Higgins. This is followed by detailed 

descriptions of all eighteen views with explanatory notes by Dellenbaugh. We have previously only 

encountered this set as an Underwood and Underwood production. The mounts are all Keystone and 

include identical titles and descriptions of the Underwood and Underwood set. The book is the 

Underwood & Underwood edition. The box and slipcase list Keystone with the leather label 'Grand 

Canyon' laid on (with some care and effort as the gilt rules line up). An unusual variant of this work.  

"Eleven hundred miles west of Kansas City the Santa Fe Railroad takes you over the line into Arizona. It is 

a high, dry, barren land through which the train speeds, yet not vacant but full of interest in its own 

taciturn, uncompromising fashion. Occasionally you get a hint of what a canon is like, when the tracks 

across the gorge of some vanished river and you look down into the bed where torrents sometimes swept 

and foamed and battled with the ragged rocks that hemmed them in." - p.31. 

$350 

 



Geology of the Grand Canyon for the Tourist 

 

 

 

17- Darton, N.H. Story of the Grand Canyon of Arizona: A Popular Illustrated Account of Its Rocks and 

Origin. Kansas City, MO: Published by Fred Harvey, 1923. Seventh edition. 74pp. Octavo [20.5 cm] Gray 

printed wrappers. Backstrip gently faded otherwise very good. Illustrated with diagrams and black and 

white images throughout. 

The purpose of this guide is to point out the more important relations of the rocks and to outline their 

history and the conditions under which the canyon was developed. 

"A convenient summary widely used in its day and still useful." Farquhar 76. 

$40 



Rowing the Big Water 

 

 

 

18- Grand Canyon River Guides. Boatman's Quarterly Review - The News. Flagstaff, AZ: Grand Canyon 

River Guides, 1992-2010. Vols.5-22. 47 issues. Standard magazine size (11" x 8 1/2") [28 cm x 21 cm]. 

Most issues better than very good with mailing labels. 

Large collection of loose issues of 'The News' (the precursor to BQR) and Boatman's Quarterly Review 

(list of issues available). Several of the articles in each issue contain information of interest or 

information needed by many of the people who work the River. Many issues have information about the 

geology of the Canyon and about the changing of the rapids in the river. Each issue has articles for 

anyone interested in the history of river running. Quite often there is an interview with a 

boatman/boatwoman, often times retired, relating their personal river experiences. Ford: 223b and 

223c. 

$175 



Utah Parks Company Promotional Piece 

 

19- Utah Parks Company. Zion, Bryce, Grand Canyon 

National Parks in Southern Utah and Arizona. Cedar 

City, UT: Utah Parks Company. Single sheet [44 cm x 

40 cm] printed in color that folds down to pamphlet 

size [23 cm x 10 cm]. Folds as issued. 

Promotional piece for the prospective tourist by the 

Utah Parks Company, which was a subsidiary of the 

Union Pacific, that ran guided loop tours of Bryce, 

Zion, Cedar Breaks, Kaibab and the Grand Canyon out 

of Cedar City, Utah. Features photographs of the sites 

with brief descriptions and a map. 

"No matter where you travel, it is doubtful whether 

you will ever obtain more lasting and vivid 

impressions than you will receive during a visit to Zion 

- Bryce - Grand Canyon National Parks. The fantastic and colorful regions of Southern Utah and Arizona 

present not only scenes of impressive beauty but actually inspirational adventures. For a real vacation 

this year, visit these wonderlands. Plan to take one of the low-cost tours listed below."   

$40 

 



Meanwhile, Above the Confluence of the Green and the Grand 

  

 

 

20- Colorado Plateau River Guides. The Confluence: The Journal of Colorado Plateau River Guides. 

Moab, UT: Colorado Plateau River Guides, 1994. Volume 1 - Numbers 1-4. 4 issues. Standard magazine 

size (11" x 8 1/2") [28 cm x 21 cm]. All issues better than very good with mailing labels. 

First year of this river runner's resource. This periodical is especially produced for the guides that work 

the Yampa, San Juan, Green, and Colorado Rivers above the Confluence, and on down through Cataract 

Canyon to Powell reservoir. Along with river related information, each volume contains several articles 

that deal with natural and human history, from the early explorations on the river and the plateau. Ford 

220.   

$60 


